hedging policies and Non-Traded Profit Rate Risk Framework.

Non-Traded Market Risk (Cont'd.)

The Bank measures the RORBB exposures using PV01. PV01 is a quantitative measure to assess
the impact of an absolute change in economic value due to 1 basis point movement in market profit
rates.

Key assumptions in the gap and sensitivity analysis relate to the behaviour of profit rates and
spreads, changes in financing and deposit product balances due to behavioural characteristics under
different profit rate environments. Material assumptions include the repricing characteristics and the
stability of indeterminate or non-maturity deposits and financing.

The Bank complements PV01 by stress testing RORBB exposures to highlight potential risk that may
arise from extreme market events that are rare but plausible.

The rate scenarios may include rapid ramping of profit rates, gradual ramping of profit rates, and
narrowing or widening of spreads. Usually each analysis incorporates what management deems the
most appropriate assumptions about customer behaviour in a profit rate scenario. However, in certain
cases, assumptions are deliberately changed to test the Bank’s exposure to a specified event.

46

   Registration No. 199401009897 (295576–U)

11.2

Rate of Return Risk ("RORBB") in Banking Book (Cont'd.)

31 March 2023
+ 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR RM'000 RM'000

Impact on profit before zakat and taxation (14,369)   14,369
Impact on equity (624,439)   689,871

31 March 2022
+ 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR RM'000 RM'000

Impact on profit before zakat and taxation 57,690   (57,690)
Impact on equity (334,775)   375,314

12.0

13.0

Equities (Banking Book Positions)

The Bank did not have any equity investment as at 31 March 2023 and 31 March  2022.

Liquidity risk is the risk that the organisation either does not have sufficient financial resources
available to meet all its obligations and commitments as they fall due, or can only access these
financial resources at an unreasonable cost. Liquidity risk exposure arises mainly from the deposit
taking and financing activities and market disruption, and to a lesser extent, significant drawdown of
funds from previously contracted financing and purchase commitments. Funding management is the